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January [Interpretations and Actions]

1046, 12/14/2005, National bank may make an equity investment in a LL.C that will fund
venture capital investments in small businesses.

1047, 12/20/2005, Letter concludes that a national trust company may sponsor a closed-end
investment fund that will be exempt from registration under the Investment Company Act
of 1940. Letter also concludes that because the fund’s underlying portfolio consists of bank
eligible investments, the particular types of national banks proposed may purchase the de-
scribed fund shares pursuant to 12 CFR 1.3(h)(2), subject to specific safe and sound banking
practices and a 1 percent aggregate investment limitation.

1048, 12/21/2005, National bank may extend credit to wind energy project and hold an in-
direct interest in real estate held by the project by acquiring an interest in the LLC that owns
the project. The proposed structure facilitates the provision of financing by permitting the
bank to receive federal tax credits and reducing the cost of financing.

1048a, (Written 2/27/2006, published 3/3/2006; repeated here), Letter restates the restric-
tions and limitations associated with a transaction involving a wind energy project discussed
in OCC Interpretive Letter No. 1048 (above).

1049, 1/17/2006, Letter determines the appropriate credit conversion factor and risk weights
to apply to a multipurpose loan commitment.

February [Interpretations and Actions]

1050, 1/25/2006, Applies the lending limit pilot program’s special limit for loans secured by
a first-lien security interest in 1- to 4-family residential real estate to two loans to the same
borrower. Security interests in the same residential real estate secure the mortgage loan and
the home equity loan. The letter finds that the special limit is applicable to both as the loans
are secured by liens second to no other lien holder.
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http://www.occ.treas.gov/interp/JAN06/intJan06.htm
http://www.occ.treas.gov/interp/jan06/int1046.pdf
http://www.occ.treas.gov/interp/JAN06/int1047.pdf
http://www.occ.treas.gov/interp/JAN06/int1048.pdf
http://www.occ.treas.gov/interp/JAN06/int1048a.pdf
http://www.occ.treas.gov/interp/JAN06/int1049.pdf
http://www.occ.treas.gov/interp/feb06/intfeb06.htm
http://www.occ.treas.gov/interp/feb06/int1050.pdf

INTERPRETATIONS

March [Interpretations and Actions]

1048a, 2/27/2006, Letter restates the restrictions and limitations associated with a transac-
tion involving a wind energy project discussed in the January 2006 OCC Interpretive Letter
No. 1048 (above).

1051, 2/15/2006, Letter provides confirmation that national bank may purchase and hold
below-investment-grade debt in connection with a comprehensive program to hedge the
counterparty credit risk exposure that arises from its derivatives activities. The letter con-
cludes that the bank may engage in the transactions it proposes, when the bank’s examiner-
in-charge is satisfied that the bank has adequate risk management and measurement systems
and controls and does not object to the activity.

1052, 11/30/2005, Letter applies lending limit combination rules to three credit programs
contemplated by a national bank, in which the bank would make loans, or make or buy
leases, to independent contractors. The letter finds that each of the programs results in loan
combinations under the lending limit. In addition, the second program involves partial at-
tribution of leases to the seller under the lending limit’s third-party paper rule.

1053, 1/31/2006, Letter discusses OCC Interpretive Letters No. 1044, 1045, and 1048. Bank
premises facilities must be established in good faith in furtherance of bank’s business opera-
tions, and burden is on bank to demonstrate a legitimate business reason based on accom-
modating its banking business.

1054, 7/27/2005, Letter reviews OCC interpretive letters and federal case law that makes
clear that state statutes that prohibit on-us check cashing fees do not apply to national bank.

1055, 8/2/2005, Letter reviews OCC interpretive letters and federal case law that makes
clear that state statutes that prohibit on-us check cashing fees do not apply to national bank.
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http://www.occ.treas.gov/interp/mar06/intmar06.htm
http://www.occ.treas.gov/interp/mar06/int1048a.pdf
http://www.occ.treas.gov/interp/mar06/int1051.pdf
http://www.occ.treas.gov/interp/mar06/int1052.pdf
http://www.occ.treas.gov/interp/mar06/int1053.pdf
http://www.occ.treas.gov/interp/mar06/int1054.pdf
http://www.occ.treas.gov/interp/mar06/int1055.pdf
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